
'=!7.-ir1V-10 
1.), 1TeTtio 

41) N 

ENGINEERING DIVISION

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

THOMAS M. FINLEY

Engineering Division Manager 

December 10, 1985 

City Council 
Sacramento, California

APPROVED 
BYTHECITYCOUNCIL 

DEC 23 1985 

OFFICE OF THE

CITY CLERK

C 3 1Y MANAGER'S O7P.C7).-:


17 i;sp rp rl •;111 p 

i
:	 ,,...1. 	 ,...:	 , ro 1 

1 	 1,,i i0, 1 

DEC	 7i936 ';'-u-)	 . 

Honorable Members In Session: 

SUBJECT: Pocket Road Storm and Sanitary Sewer Assessment District No. 2 
(CC: 9518) - Change Order No. 3 Approval 

SUMMARY 

Approval of Change Order No. 3 is recommended. 

BACKGROUND  

The project generally provides for the installation of the storm and 
sanitary sewer systems in the South Pocket area. 

During construction, it was determined that there were several 
modifications that needed to be made at Sump 132 and Sump 145, both of 
which are located in the South Pocket area. Change Order No. 3, totalling 
$61,542.99, provides for the modifications at Sump 132 and Sump 145. 

The contractor was directed to perform the work on a time and materials 
basis in order to avoid project delays. Change Order submittal has been 
delayed until the final costs were known. 

FINANCIAL  

The original contract was in the amount of $6,992,988. The two previous 
change orders totalled $1,787,626.75. Change Order No. 3 in the amount of 
$61,542.99, makes a total contract price of $8,841,857.74. There are 
sufficient funds in the cost center account to cover the cost of this 
change order. 

CITY HALL	 915 I STREET. ROOM 300 SACRAMENTO. CA 95814-2684	 (916) 449 5307



WALTER J. S IPE 
City Manager 

GDC:vr 
GC408Cd4

MELVIN H. JOH 
Director of P Works 

Recommendation Approved: OMAS	 Fl 
Engineering D vision Manager 

Approved: 

City Council 
Pocket Road Storm and Sanitary Sewer 
Assessment District No. 2 
December 10, 1985 
Page 2 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council approve Change Order No. 3 for the 
additional work in connection with the Pocket Road Storm and Sanitary 
Sewer Assessment District No. 2.

Respectfully submitted, 

December 23, 1985 
District No. 8


